

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 29, Malibu

1/28/2025

CANCELLATION OF UNSAFE WATER ALERT

On January 10th, 2025, customers of Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 29, in the eastern portion of the City of Malibu up to and including Carbon Canyon and the community of Saddle Peak in Topanga, were notified to not use the tap water for drinking or cooking purposes.

After extensive testing confirming safe drinking water quality, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 29, in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board, has determined that, through abatement of the health hazard, **your water is safe to drink.**

Prior to using water in your home or business, turn on all outdoor hose spigots for at least 5 minutes each or longer until the water is clear. Afterwards, turn on all interior faucets, including sink faucets, showers, tubs, etc. Run water for both cold and hot for at least 5 minutes each or longer until the water is clear. This process should remove any sediment or discoloration that may be in the water.

For more information, call:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 29: (800) 675-4357

State Water Resources Control Board District Office: (818) 551-2004 (8 am to 5 pm Monday through Friday except holidays), (213) 210-7100 (After hours)

Please share or post this information with others who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE SOBRE SU AGUA POTABLE

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 29, Malibu

1/28/2025

CANCELACIÓN DE ALERTA DE AGUA INSEGURA

El 10 de enero de 2025, se notificó a los clientes del Condado de Los Ángeles Waterworks Distrito No. 29, en la parte del este de la ciudad de Malibú hasta Carbon Canyon e incluyendo y la comunidad de Saddle Peak en Topanga, que no usaran el agua de la llave para beber o cocinar.

Después de extensas pruebas que confirman la calidad del agua potable, el Condado de Los Ángeles Waterworks Distrito No. 29, junto con la Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos Hídricos, ha determinado que, a través de la disminución del peligro para la salud y las pruebas exhaustivas del agua, **su agua es segura para beber.**

Antes de usar agua en su hogar o negocio, abra todos las llaves de las mangueras exteriores durante al menos 5 minutos cada uno o más hasta que el agua esté clara. Luego, abra todos las llaves interiores, incluidos las llaves del lavabo, las duchas, las bañeras, etc. Deje correr el agua fría y caliente durante al menos 5 minutos cada uno o más hasta que el agua esté clara. Este proceso debe eliminar cualquier sedimento o decoloración que pueda haber en el agua.

Para más información, llame:

Condado de Los Ángeles Waterworks Distrito 29: (800) 675-4357

La Junta Estatal de Recursos de Agua: (818) 551-2004 (8 am a 5 pm Lunes a Viernes excepto días feriados),
(213) 210-7100 (Después de horas de trabajo)

Por favor publique o comparta esta información con otras personas que beben esta agua, especialmente con aquellos que no reciben este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, las personas en apartamentos, asilos, escuelas, y negocios). Puede hacerlo publicando este aviso en un lugar público o distribuyendo copias en persona o por correo.